Bimonthly Newsletter of the European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug Addiction
rugneteurope
M a y – J u n e  2 0 0 1
N
o
29
Preliminary overview:
national co-ordination on drugs

Available in English.
Further information on all EMCDDA
publications and details of how to order
titles are available on the EMCDDA
website at http://www.emcdda.org/
publications/publications.shtml
d rugneteurope
is published by the European Monitoring
Centre for Drugs and Drug Addiction
(EMCDDA), Lisbon. The EMCDDA is an
autonomous agency of the European Union established in 1993 to
provide the Community and its Member States with ‘objective, reliable
and comparable information’ on drugs and drug addiction. Drugnet
Europe is published six times a year in English, French, German and
Portuguese. Original language: English. Any item may be reproduced
provided the source is acknowledged. For free subscriptions please
specify your requirements via e-mail: info@emcdda.org
d rugneteurope
EMCDDA meetings
Official publisher: European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug Addiction • Proprietor: European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug Addiction
Executive Director: Georges Estievenart • Editor: Kathy Robertson • Printing and layout: Cromotipo, Artes Gráficas, Lda, Rua Passos Manuel, 78 A–B, PT-1150-260
Lisbon, Portugal • Graphic conception: Composiciones RALI s.a., Particular de Costa, 8–10, 7º planta, ES-48010 Bilbao, Spain • ISSN: 0873–5379
Catalogue number: TD-AA-01-003-EN-C © European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug Addiction •  Printed in Portugal • Printed on chlorine-free paper.
Statutory bodies
Scientific Committee
elects new leaders
The EMCDDA’s Scientific Committee held its 15th meeting in
Lisbon on 6 April and elected for the next three-year term a new
Chairperson, Prof. Salme Ahlström (Finland), and a new
Vice-Chairperson, Dr. Jean-Pol Tassin (France).
The meeting centred its discussions on the mandate and activities
of the Committee for the period 2001–2003 in the light of the
EMCDDA’s current work programme and recent reform process.
The Committee stated that it would continue to advocate,
monitor and advise on the scientific methods used by the
Centre and on its scientific output.
Among the Committee’s specific tasks will be to: guarantee
evaluation criteria; assure the scientific quality of the Centre’s
Annual Report; and develop its expertise and work on new
synthetic drugs.
The Committee’s mandate was renewed in January 2001 for a
period of three years. The Committee will next meet from 22–23
November in Lisbon. Its sub-committee on risk-assessment will
meet on 11 July.
Lena Westberg
Calendar 2001
7–11 May:
21–23 May:
22 May:
7–9 June:
11–15 June:
21–22 June:
9–10 July:
7–8 May:
29 May:
5–8 June:
18–19 June:
18–20 June:
20–22 June:
26 June:
28 May:
18 June:
EMCDDA working visit to the Slovak
Republic, Phare project on EMCDDA–
CEEC co-operation.
Phare synthetic drugs project: inter-
mediate self-assessment meeting, Lisbon.
Steering committee meeting, Phare
project on EMCDDA–CEEC co-operation.
European expert meeting on mortality
cohorts, Lisbon.
EMCDDA working visit to the Czech
Republic, Phare project on EMCDDA–